

THE GOVERNMENT NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

May 3, 2001

01-09

MEMORANDUM FOR: All Participants in Ginnie Mae Programs

FROM: George S. Anderson, Executive Vice President

SUBJECT: Ginnie Mae Guide Change

The address for Ginnie Mae's Compliance Review Agent, Deloitte & Touche LLP, has changed. Please submit all compliance review scheduling and follow-up information to the addresses noted below. Attached is the change to the address page of the Ginnie Mae Guide 5500.3.

## Scheduling Information

Ginnie Mae c/o Deloitte & Touche LLP 7666 East 61<sup>st</sup> Street Tulsa, OK 74133-1146 (918) 461-4772 (918) 461-4712

Attachment

## Follow-up Information

Ginnie Mae c/o Deloitte & Touche LLP 555 12<sup>th</sup> Street, NW Washington, DC 20004-1200 (202) 220-2133 (202) 220-2134